FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-28-1999



Tab settings + + +	(S ONLY JUL 2 6 G-1669)	
To the Honorable Commission 101101653	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lambent Technologies Inc. 7-26-99	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Petroferm Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Georgia ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: _5415 First Coast Highway City: _Fernandina Beach	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: July 7, 1999	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)75/438,393 75/438,392 75/438,374	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached Ses No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Bryna S. Silver Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Americal Tr	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>2600 Aramark Tower</u> 1101 Market Street City: <u>Philadelphia</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19107</u>	19-5425	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000217 75438393 FC:481 40.00 GP		

COVER SHEET

FC:482

9. Statement and signature.

Bryna S. Silver

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0674

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
- A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/438,373

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) ss
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

WHEREAS, Lambent Technologies Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 4437 Park Drive, Suite E, Norcross, Georgia 30093, United States of America, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
LAMBENT-AMINE	75/438,393	February 23, 1998
LAMBENT-LUBE	75/438,392	February 23, 1998
LAMBENT-PHOS	75/438,374	February 23, 1998
LAMBENT-WAX	75/438,373	February 23, 1998

WHEREAS, Petroferm Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 5415 First Coast Highway, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Lambent Technologies Inc. does hereby assign unto said Petroferm Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and said applications

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the applications to register said trademarks.

LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Linda A.

Assistant Secretary

Linda A. Neal is to me personally known.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this $\frac{7 \, \text{th}}{}$ day of

July

1999.

Carol Ann Ball WY COMMISSION # CC585073 EXPIRES September 19, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.